

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

**REQUEST NUMBER: 2 - 2021**

### REQUEST DETAILS:

In accordance with the provisions of the FOI Act please confirm:

1. The person to whom the function of making arrangements for dealing with complaints reported against the Chief Constable has been delegated to,
2. The instrument used to delegate the function of making arrangements for dealing with complaints reported against the Chief Constable, for example whether the delegation has been made in accordance with the Scheme of Corporate Governance or any other instrument
3. The person identified as being the 'appropriate authority' as defined under s. 29.1 (a) (i) of the Police Reform Act 2002, in order to meet the obligations prescribed for the appropriate authority within the IOPC Statutory Guidance on the Police Complaints System

### RESPONSE

1. The Chief Executive
2. Scheme of Governance and Consent.

Chief Constable Complaints can be found within paragraph 3.2.8  
General functions delegated can be found within paragraph 3.2.4.

The full Scheme of Governance and Consent document can be found within the Suffolk PCC website by accessing the following link: <https://suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/key-info/document-library/scheme-of-governance-and-consent-2021-updated-20-january-2021>.

3. The Police and Crime Commissioner.